OP \$215.00 4999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sarcos LC		02/04/2015	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sarcos Group LC
Street Address:	360 Wakara Way
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4999495	XO
Registration Number:	4999498	XOS
Registration Number:	4400314	LABNET
Registration Number:	3963291	SARCOS
Registration Number:	4080685	SARCOS
Registration Number:	1810246	DEXTROUS
Registration Number:	2063689	SENSUIT
Registration Number:	1953225	SARCOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: rich@tnw.com, causse@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Johnson 8180 S 700 E, Suite 350 Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Johnson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0626 DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif
source=Name Change Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0627

Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Amendment to Certificate of Organization

AMENDMENT

Received
FEB 0.5 2015
Unah Chi of Carp & Carpin Cone

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

Sarcos LC	
ne of the thinten habitity company is.	
rtificate of Organization shall be amended as set forth b	aerein (complete all that apply):
There is a change in the name of the limited liability co Sarcos Group I.C	ompany to:
The Certificate of Organization is amended as follows:	
Filing date of initial certificate May 19, 2014	
	ina w exceed 90 da
Future effective date (if not to be effective upon filing) Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendme	ent of Certificate of Organization has been
Filing date of initial certificate May 19, 2014 Future effective date (if not to be effective upon filing) Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of the camined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge ar	ent of Certificate of Organization has been

College Utility Copporate to Constitution Division of Color Library and Color Percial Correction Correction

01/14



Organia Sanda Saduria Idiaced Sanda Saduria Amount Paig: \$354.00

Date:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Sarcos LC to Sarcos Group LC

Schedule A Trademark and Trademark Applications

<u>Case Reference</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Number	Registration Number
4000-004.TM	XO	86/593,807	4,999,495
4000-005.TM	XOS	86/593,848	4,999,498
4000-20070521.TM	LABNET	77/258,471	4,400,314
4000-25990.TM	SARCOS	78/847,100	3,963,291
4000-25991.TM	SARCOS	78/847,111	4,080,685
4000-9185.TM	DEXTROUS	74/057,691	1,810,246
4000-T2335.TM	SENSUIT	74/575,950	2,063,689
4000-T2676.TM	SARCOS	74/642,787	1,953,225

RECORDED: 10/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0629